TI DESIGNS
PMP-9548A
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint
1 1 C1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R60J225ME15D 0402
2 1 C2 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J224M 0402
3 6 C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C10 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R1E105K050BC 0402
4 1 C8 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A106M 0603
5 1 C9 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 TDK CGB3B1X5R1A475K055AC 0603
6 4 C11, C19, C23, C29 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J104K 0402
7 1 C12 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R60J474KE19D 0402
8 6 C13, C14, C15, C18, C22, C28 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J105M 0402
9 9
C16, C17, C30, C37, C38, C43,
C44, C49, C50 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR61E106KA73 0603-0805
10 3 C21, C31, C45 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R61A105KA61D 0603
11 1 C24 47uF CAP, CERM, 220uF, 4V, X5R, 20%, 1206 Murata ZRB18AR60G476ME01 0805-1206-0603
12 4 C25, C40, C41, C47 220uF CAP, CERM, 220uF, 4V, X5R, 20%, 1206 Murata GRM31CR60G227ME11 0805-1206-0603
13 4 C27, C42, C48, C60 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R1A104K 0402
14 5 C33, C34, C35, C36, C61 47uF CAP, CERM, 47uF, 4V, X5R, 20%, 0603 Murata ZRB18AR60G476ME01 0603
15 8
C52, C53, C54, C55, C56, C57,
C58, C59 47uF CAP, CERM, 47uF, 10V, X5R, 20%, 0805 Murata GRM21BR61A476ME15 0805-1206-0603
16 1 C62 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R60J106ME44 0402
17 1 C63 6.8uF CAP, TA, 6.8uF, 20V, +/-10%, 1 ohm, SMD AVX TPSA685K020R1000 3216-18
18 3 D1, D2, D3 30V Diode, Schottky, 30V, 0.2A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. BAT54-7-F SOT-23
19 1 J1 Receptacle, 50 mil, 50x8, SMT Samtec, Inc. SEAM-50-01-S-08-2-RA-K-TR
CONN_SEAM-50-

m
27 1 Q4
5.5-V, 6-A, 4.4-mO On-Resistance Load Switch,
DNY0008A Texas Instruments TPS22961DNY DNY0008A
28 53
R1, R2, R8, R9, R15, R16, R22,
R24, R26, R28, R34, R46, R61,
R62, R67, R68, R69, R72, R75,
R76, R77, R79, R82, R83, R85,
R88, R90, R94, R95, R96, R99,
R102, R103, R105, R109,
R111, R114, R115, R116,
R117, R118, R119, R120,
R121, R122, R123, R124,
R125, R126, R127, R128,
R129, R133 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04020000Z0ED 0402
29 3 R3, R4, R37 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0JNED 0402
30 17
R21, R25, R27, R29, R30, R31,
R32, R33, R35, R36, R38, R40,
R41, R47, R48, R49, R50 100k RES, 100k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100KJNED 0402
31 2 R39, R55 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K00JNED 0402
32 1 R43 267k RES, 267 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402267KFKED 0402
33 2 R44, R45 237k RES, 237 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402237KFKED 0402
34 1 R51 31.6k RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040231K6FKED 0402
35 2 R52, R53 61.9k RES, 61.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040261K9FKED 0402
36 6 R60, R71, R78, R87, R98, R107 0.002 RES, 0.002 ohm, 2%, 1W, 0508 Susumu Co Ltd KRL2012E-M-R002-G-T5 0508
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint
37 11
R64, R65, R73, R74, R80, R81,
R92, R93, R100, R101, R108 100 RES, 100 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100RJNED 0402
38 1 R70 9.53k RES, 9.53k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04029K53FKED 0402
39 1 R84 22.6k RES, 22.6k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040222K6FKED 0402
40 1 R86 8.66k RES, 8.66k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04028K66FKED 0402
41 1 R97 10.5k RES, 10.5k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K5FKED 0402
42 1 R104 10.2k RES, 10.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K2FKED 0402
43 1 R106 4.87k RES, 4.87k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K87FKED 0402
44 1 R130 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA 0805_HV
45 1 S1 Switch, Slide, SPST 2 poles, SMT CTS Electrocomponents 219-2LPST SW_219-2LPST
46 1 S2 Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, SMT C&K Components KST221JLFS SW_KST221JLFS
47 1 TP23 Red Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Keystone 5000 Keystone5000
48 1 TP33 Orange Test Point, Miniature, Orange, TH Keystone 5003 Keystone5003